FORM PTO-1594 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
al documents or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102	25548/2
Name of conveying party(ies): White Soda Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: White Soda Sparkling Milk Company
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Street Address: P. O. Box 11106
[X] Corporation-State $9 - 15 - 0$	City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33339
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[X] Corporation-State: Florida [] Other:
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
Execution Date: May 11, 2002	attached:] Yes[] No
Execution Succ. May 11, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] Nq3
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/242,657	B. Trademark No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barry L. Haley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P.A.	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 1936 South Andrews Avenue	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33316	
Telephone: (954) 763-3303	8. Deposit account number: 13-1130
09/17/2003 DBYRNE 00000091 76242657	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(VIVO OF	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barry L. Haley, Reg/No. 25,339 10 September 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

٠.,

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, white Soda Inc. of Fort Lauderdale Florida (Owner), who registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number Serial # 76/242,657, dated Filed: April 19th 2001, ________, SPARKLING MILK (Trademark), for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, unto WHITE SODA SPARKLING MILK COMPANY of FT. LAUDERDALE FLORIDA (Buyer).

The Owner warrants that said Trademark is in full force and good standing and there are no other assignments of rights or licenses granted under said Trademark, or known infringements by or against said Trademark.

Owner further warrants that he is the lawful Owner of said Trademark, that he has full right and authority to transfer said Trademark and that said Trademark is transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this 11th day of MAY, 2002.

STATE OF FLOOR COUNTY OF BROWARD

On MAY 11th 2002 before me, <u>Jefrey Kaplan</u>, <u>President of White Soda Inc.</u>, personally appeared <u>XJEFREY KAPLAN</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Beating O. Bernal

Affiant ___ Known \(\nu \) Produced ID

Type of ID _____

Beatriz P. Bernal
Commission J DD 017983
Expires May 27, 2005
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0130